Incident Date Report Number

1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026

RMP26-000147

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER
CT

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

2700 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR

2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA

CIR

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

3500 BLOCK PIPER CT
3700 BLOCK ORIOLE LN

4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

5600 BLOCK TINDER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

0 BLOCK SCARBOROUGH
ON OXFORD

1600 BLOCK HICKS RD
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC:1251 GOLF
RD

2300 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

Incident

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL
ALARM

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/26/2026 10:20:22 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026

1/24/2026
1/24/2026
1/24/2026

RMP26-000148
RMP26-000149

RMP26-000150

RMP26-000151

RMP26-000152

2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

4300 BLOCK WEBER DR
CENTRAL RD & BARKER
AVE

EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

1800 BLOCK HOOVER CT
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN
1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

2800 BLOCK WILKE RD

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL
AVE

3700 BLOCK EMERSON
AVE

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
3600 BLOCK EDISON PL
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CODE 2
THEFT
STATION REPORT

FAMILY PROBLEM
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CAR FIRE

SUICIDAL SUBJECT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PARKING COMPLAINT
CODE 2

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/26/2026 10:20:22 AM



