



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/24/2026		5400 BLOCK MAYFLOWER CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
1/24/2026		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		3200 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2700 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2200 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2700 BLOCK OLD MILL LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		3500 BLOCK PIPER CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		3700 BLOCK ORIOLE LN	SPECIAL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		4900 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026	RMP26-000147	5600 BLOCK TINDER DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		0 BLOCK SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	SPECIAL	
1/24/2026		1600 BLOCK HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		APPROX LOC:1251 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2026		2300 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/24/2026		2700 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/24/2026		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		CENTRAL RD & BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/24/2026		1800 BLOCK HOOVER CT	CODE 2	
1/24/2026	RMP26-000148	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2026	RMP26-000149	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2026	RMP26-000150	3700 BLOCK BLUEBIRD LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2026		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/24/2026		2800 BLOCK WILKE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/24/2026		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/24/2026	RMP26-000151	3700 BLOCK EMERSON AVE	CAR FIRE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2026	RMP26-000152	5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUICIDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/24/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		3600 BLOCK EDISON PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/24/2026		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	CODE 2	